Application Date: / / 302‘% SP# 375&

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: PTANCE OF THIS APP| ON BY TH E CLERK'S OF c MPLETE APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 22 fiflartic  Ave Fresfonk 1Y zonma pisTrIT _Lan AA
nwszo
SECTION é 2 BLOCK g LOT 220 LOT SIZE:
O TENANT APPLICANT 01 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: N Croe Name:
Address: 226 Atlontic Ave— Address: —
Telephone#: 209 -y« 2 ~ 24 3 Telephone #:
Attorney Name: Address:
{optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: Mo, +O e—:Qer'n > Proposed Land Use: D Mo{& Co.

Description of Proposed Work: %‘-‘.;3& Otr mfk

| request a prefiminary meeting: _ £/ YES \/ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

B. The proposed construction is not a new buitding or dwelling.
C. it is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freepott are satisfied.
V YES _____NO i
=
@ Ay s
~ APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE PEGGY M. DATER =
Swomn to beforg me this L& Notary Public, State of New York S D
20_2 No. 01LE6283122 = = i

(Q Qualified in Nassau County a =
L.%t@/ auR Y Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20 :_ﬂ__}:: 0 rﬁ

Wi s dd At i e e i b e A b n—-—n-@rm

P Owner's Consent: _—— = = o
{ Aoy Jesi am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this 1
i E’r [12/ty
PROPERTY OWN SIGNATURE DATE
befo this 1 2—- : PEGGY M. LESTER
P R Notary Pubic, State of New York
' {3 o No. 01L.E6293122
Zﬂ/,long ualified in Nassau County -~
S Commission Expires Nov. 25, 203
e e e e e e e el de e e e e e i el drdededede e dieird dedesle s ke ot e e s e i e o o ke e drdedinede

FOR VILLAGE USEONLY __
~ Date of Hearing:

Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:
Approved

Date:

Village Clerk’s Signature:

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
TEL (516) 377-2242 FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MalL BUILDINGDEPTE@FREEPORTNY.COV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

June 15,2024
SITE PLAN LETTER
Azin Tarifard
226 Atlantic Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 226 Atlantic Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence AA  Sec 62 Blk 119 Lot 220
Building Permit Application #20231239
Description: Sign permit

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the following reason(s):

Village Ordinance §210-212. Ground Signs.

As per section 210-212 ground signs: Ground signs shall be limited as follow to a maximum 6’ in height and
maximum size of 4sf. According to what you have submitted the proposed sign is 7°1” and has a square footage of
18.75.

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision you must file an application within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building
Department letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining
to your building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment,
during normal business hours, to review the completed application. Changes or additional information may be
required for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for
the initial appointment with the Clerk’s office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies
be made.

In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and the
Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the S'te PlaE{ewcw
Application only, please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergis 4. WWawas

Sergio A. Mauras, Superintendent of Buildings
Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk
ZBA APPROVAL NEEDED: No X

WCEd 7

il{



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed projeet will not have a significant effect on the environment and
thercfore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20231239

Location: 226 Atlantic Ave
Applicant: Azin Tarifard
Description: Sign permit

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conscrvation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effer&t

on the environment, as follows: =
A) :
= i
) J
B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination) T
W~
o
P |

Dated: Mav §, 2024 Sergio 4. Waunae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments arc open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
APPLICATION FOR ERECTION OF SIGN

APPLICATION#: PERMIT#H:
>( NEW APPLICATION APPROVED
! RENEWAL DENIED

APPLICATION I5 HEREBY MADE PURSUANT TO VILLAGE OF FREEFORT ORDINANCES FOR APPROVAL OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE SIGN STRUCTURE
HEREIN DESCRIBED, TO BE ERECTED, HUNG AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE AFORESAID ORDINANCE, THE BUILDING CODE,
AND ANY OTHER ORDINANCE OR LAW APPLICABLE THERETO, SIGN PERMIT NUMBER WILL BE PLACED IN THE LOWER RIGHT CORNER OF SIGN.

pate: _\O \\b\ 23
aporess of premises: _ 226 Atonhe. Bve . Frce pn’"‘ M\i‘ nC2o

WALL SIGN X GROUND SIGN CANOPY  RENEWAL PERIOD:
NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER: ﬂZm Jar éuc/ / %’: fvd PHONE#:_20A4-4%2 - 214 3
I / ﬂaa.lhf [ ¥ o
NAME OF APPLICANT: A 2n_Jar Gord PHONE#: _Z209.4K2 - Ziy 3
emAIL ADDRESS: QL Zivitar] .ddg 2D gmai| - G
Ji /
WIDTH OF BUILDING (FRONTAGE): ___ 3| LENGTH OF BUILDING (DEPTH): _ 36 - F
] ]
HEIGHT OF BURDING: __} , 2 SETBACK OF NEAREST BUILDING: =
' 0 2
EXACT LOCATION OF SIGN: Front Vard ,  5,0"fronn Side wak ¢
—
STREETSIGN FRONTS ON: _ A THuntic  Ave. ~
I ] i 173 [
WIDTHOFsiGN: _ 5 0° HEIGHT OF siGN: 34 DEPTH OF SIGN: 3’113 —
- 7 L
PROJECTION FROM BUILDING: NIA SETBACKOFSIGN: __ 5 , 0" .,
-t

—
15 SIGN TO BE ILLUMINATED? @ YES !_J NO {IF YES, GIVE NAME, ADDRESS, AND PHONE NUMBER OF THE FREEPORT
LICENSED ELECTRICIAN PERFORMING THE WORK)

Great Confrachiy & Home

NAME OF ELECTRICIAN: 1y myement Cocp aooress: __ 51 Redmond Aue 5-’-\!! Shore N;l 2oé
siGN HANGER's Name: Vo lle Swn s ADDRess: 55 Decker o3, Copi «8% Ny
SIGN HANGER’S PHONE#: S1b~ 408344y EMAIL: _Marie/ (2 ya lle (nf.;n ¢+ Coryy

APPROVAL IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AND PERMISSION IS GRANTED FOR THE HANGING OF THE SIGN DESCRIBED HEREIN. THIS PERMIT
¥5 REVOCABLE IN CASE OF ANY NON-COMPLIANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF AFORESAID ORDINANCES. PERMIT EXPIRES THREE (3} YEARS, PROVIDED THA SUCH A
SIGN CONTINUES TO BE MAINTAINED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ORDINANCES OF THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF
RENEWAL.

DATED: FREEPORT, NY , 20

SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
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INAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR ADOTTIONS TO THIS SURVEY IS A VIOLATION OF SEC. 7209 OF THE N.v.5.
ON EMBASTED SEAL SHALL
SETS

=] —o—0—0-  FENCE u
= —rny EDUGCATIONAL LAW. COPIES OF THIS SURVEY NOT BEARING THE SURVEYOR'S INKID O &
i SHEW NOT ki CONSIOERED TO B A VALID TRUK COPY. BURVEYS ARE INTEMDAD FOR TITLE FURI ONLY. OPFF
[T sl OVER HEAD SUAVICE WIRES OF BUILDINGS AND OTHER POSSESEIONS ARE NOT TG BE USED FOR CONSTAUCTION OR DESIGN PURPOSES,
w o.L OM-LINE EUBSURFACE CONDITIONS ARE NOT ENOWN. BASEMENTS & RIGHT OF WAY OF RECORD IF ANY, NOT SHOWN,
- GUARANTES INDICATED L
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Peter J. Brabazon P .C.
Professional Land Squfé:of SURVEY OF PROPERTY AT:_.____.. - ....FREEPORT . .
430 West Old Country Rd, Hicksville NY 11803 | MAP: _JTAXMARP S bl
Phone: (518) 822-3211 " Fax: {516) 812 4395 N
estvey & com SECTION:...... 62 . __. BLOCW:______ A% lomsy ....220 .
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Application Date: 2025 spe 381/
. = Fees Paid: ) i7)

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE V[LLAéE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

T

I I
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _72 f/é’ﬂlwfe‘“w A S LeeS  ZONING DISTRICF &

SECTION _S5¢ BLOCK_ €4 LoT 27 LOT SIZE: éﬂ%/;bo

o0 TENANT APPLICANT [J LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: " Name:
SHve= JSOones | Lignian b sosridy SwGit

Address: Address: 2o £ AA, S sEed U S

FREE/ 75 ot 1) SPO
Telephone #: Telephone #: & 2 ¢/o 3’6 ¢ w0

Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Proposed Land Use: ;"Zcfi{/,;}@'{/f;‘/g—/

Description of Proposed Work: LS S 1< V25 SR ,m/;;f AR L )'(L_f)%z:_.q
L5 Dot AL e  STArr LBt S

=

| request a preliminary meeting: YES 5 NO %2 :"_. r:g
Mmoo B -
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: 2% N O
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. A = [_ﬂ;
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. . = <
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the @}Hrp y d Vildage of

Freeport are satisfied. w (-]

. YE 10 —

=K VES e N

/27 Fo2 S

IGNATU

DATE
AAKASH T SINGH

day of Nonserr 2025, Notary Putoahgmslgaot;oﬁquzew York
._—74 Al = - /2 Qualified in Nassau County

My Commission Expires 03/08/2028
Notar(Public 4 .

RERARARRRAAR AR AR iﬂi****‘iv—b—-—k*ﬁ-ﬁ-ﬁ et drdededodedede dede dede R R R R Ak Rk R AR A A A A A R R AR AR A AR AR A AR AR R AR R AR AR AR A A AR
Properiy Owner's Consent

I, Koot =D S’//xé‘;&;f' am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application. ot

//ﬁ?éﬂ;—f

AAKASH T SINGH BATE
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01810021932
Qualifiad in Nassau Ccounty
My Commission Expires 03/03/2028

NotaryPublic /

o e e e s i o e e e o ghotle e sk sl e v ok e o e ek ok e ol e e o o e o e T o e e e s e e i e i ol o e e e et e e e o e e e o e e o e o e e e s e e e e e e s e e ol e e e e e e e e e e ek e e

) FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

I/ Site Plan Public Dae of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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2025 FEB 2U P 3 10

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT | SLEUK'S OFFicE
ot LLAGE GF FREEPORT. NY
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

updated SITE PLAN LETTER
February 24, 2025
Kennard Singh
70 S Bayview Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 70 S Bayview Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 084, Lot 209
Building Permit Application #20244048
Description: Remove exiting stairs to replace with double staircase.

Dear Sir/Madam.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT -~
Department of Buildings RECEIVED

Recommendation
- 2035 FEB 24IP 3 |0
Notice
CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
X Negative Declaration JPositive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20244048

Location: 70 Bayview Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Kennard Singh
Description: Remove exiting stairs to replace with double staircase.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as

follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: February 24, 2025 Sergéo 4. Mauras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED -

617.20
. Appendix B _IMIC ECR. Ao
S Short Environmental Assessment Form ZUZS F EB 25",’ P 3 10
CLERK'S-OFFICE
Instructions for Completin VILLAGE 'of %‘,i:{ pl;%%nw

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses’
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any itemn, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information. '

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be necded by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

NameofActionorP’rojcct: ?,v_pm;emz-«»\— o Cronk &hop PUS- Steps

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

70 S Sﬂdvff,u Ave, ¢reeperts ~NYIIS2e-32492 . S ofF Lexing

o Aue
N o fine VsS4 reet

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
¢ eplacen~ent /(e,‘gpc-f oF existing Frod shicg and steps on o
ces. de~rtrand propecty bo improve Snked oand  aesheg Vies.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (qiv) <03 - < ©
Leanacd 3§ baondi Singh E-Mail: ens |46 % (2, 6m AIL.Cum
Address:
0 S Bayview Ave
City/PO; State: Zip Code:
Freegord New York S0
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation? s
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that y :
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2. N

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: )d
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? Q-1 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.0} acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 03¢ acres
4. Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action,
Urban [_JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial chsidential (suburban)
[Forest [JAgticulture [JAquatic [J other (specify):
[ Jparkland

Page 1 of 4




RECEIVED

S, Is the proposed action, NO

A d der th lations? oA
.a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations
- 105 FEB 2u1 P 3 1§ Ll
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? )(
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant characfer of the existing! hiyit or paturs! NO | YES
Bty ot R ek b ar
7. Is the site of the proposed action lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: M D
8, a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO YES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state encrgy code requirements? NO | YES
l&&mposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: . D D
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
VA X |
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: IE] |:|
A
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that s listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? x
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: N /

NO

X

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

Id.EFtify the typica itat types that occij:, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland [ Urban [ X puburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed | NO_| YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? m o
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? mNd:tYEs

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: Ni S

Page 2 of 4
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18. Does the proposed action inciude construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: [Xl I:,
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: ' D
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: Iﬂ D

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: _kennard Sinaglx Date: V| J08 /2024
N ,\) , 7

Signature:

—

questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

résponses Been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Part 2 - Irfipact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

e T

S No,or | Moderate
0 & o small fo large
- oF impact | Impact
N L may may
o =2 occur

L.‘:!LI_I

oo Wilk fhe proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
€2 regulatipns?

27 Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impect on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of impottant historic, archaeological,
architectural or acsthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

= S = =

i o o
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CLERK'S

VILLAGE DF F

TABLE R201.2() CLIMATIC AND
GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERA

SROUND. SNOW LoAD 20 PeF
WIND DESISN
SPEED 130 MPH
TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS YES
SPECIAL NIND RESION No
NINDBORNE DEBRIS ZONE NO
SEISMIC DESISN GATESORY B ZONE
SUBECT TO RAMASE FROM,
NEATHERING SEVERE
FROST LINE DEPTH g!
TERMITE
TO HEAVY
PINTER DESIGN, TEMP "
ICE SHIELD UNDIERL AYMENT REG'D YE8
PLOGD HAZARDS No
AIR FREEZING INDEX 452
MEAN ANNJAL TEMP 5271
[~~~ —f200
i
I
[ :
i
!
' I
[ .
i
|
172 B4 I
[PrROPOSED
EXTERIOR STAIR

REPAIR/ ADDITION-
AREA= 586 SQ FT

7.4

60.4
S BAYVIEWN AVE
PLOT PLAN

QFFICE
{ED’ORI; NY

EXINETON Ave

TABLE R2015

MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS

UNIHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT o PefF
STORAGE- NOT MORE THAT 42"

UNIHABITABLE ATTICS WITH 20 PR
LIMITED STORAGE
HABITABLE ATTICS WITH FIXED 30 PR
STAIRS
EXTERIOR BALCONIES AND 40 P
DECKS
SUARDS AND HANDRAILS 200 PSF
BUARDS INFILL COMPONETS 80 PSF
FPASSENSER VEHICLE GARASES 50 PSP
ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING 40 P
ROOMS
SLEEPING ROOMS 20 PeF
STAIRS 40 P
TABLE REOL&
MLF:{LI:’LUT:{_.&QGE_L__IME. LOADS OF
HOR| ZONT TION
UEE SROUND SNOW LOAR 20 PeF
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING
SECTION 54
BLOCK &4
LoT 209
DISTRICT RESIDENCE A
PERMITTED USE
DWELLINGS FOR NOT MORE THAN | FAMILY
HEIGHT- ESTABLISHED GRADE TO HIGHEST
POINT
35' MAXIMUM/ 3 STORIES
4'-8" PROPOSEDR
LOT AREA AND WIDTH
1500 S@& FT MINIMUM
7121 e@ FT EXISTING
15 FT MINIMUM NIDTH
€0.14 FT EXISTING
EXISTING LOT |2 NONCONFORMING
LOT COVERAGE-
PRINCIPAL BUILDING 30% MAXIMUM
EXISTING DWELLING 1298 5Q FT
EXISTING COVERED PORGCH 26 S FT

PROPOSED STAIR PLATFORM ADDITION 88 S& FT
TOTAL 1414 5@ FT
PROPERTY AREA 1121 9@ FT

PROPCSED BUILDING COVERAGE= |4.9%

< 30% MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE

LOT COVERAGE EXCLUSIVE OF CHIMNEYS,
CORNICES, OPEN STEPS, DECKS < 18" ABOVE
ESTABLISHED GRADE, BASEMENT ENTRIES

LOT COVERAGE~

FRINCIPAL BUILDING 4 COVERED PORCH 35%

MAXIMUM=- PORCHES 250 S& FT MAX
EXISTING DNELLING 1298 5@ FT
EXI9TING COVERED PORCH 28 5Q FT
PROPOSED STAIR PLATFORM ADDITION 8& SQ FT

TOTAL 414 5@ FT

PROPERTY AREA 7121 5 FT
B G Emry B PYINGS 7~ N A= |8 a6

TABLE R30|1
PEFLECTION
RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER  L/1BO

THAN 3,12 WiTH FINISHEDR CEILING
NOT ATTALHED TO RAFTERS

INTERIOR $ALLS AND PARTITIONS H/180

CEILINGS WITH BRITTLE FINISHES /260
TER AND STUCCO)

CEILINGS AITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES L/240

(6YPSUM BOARD)

ALL OTHEF, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS L/240
EXTERIOR AALLS- WIND LOADS WITH  H/260
PLASTER OR STUCCO FINISHES

EXTERIOR NALLS- AIND LOADS WITH  H/240
OTHER BRI TLE FINISHES

EXTERIOR NALLS- NIND LOADS WITH  H/1BO
FLEXIBLE FINISHES

LINTELS 3L PORTING MASONRY L/60O
VENEER WLLS

ELOOR ARLA RATIO- B50% MAX
GRO5% FLOOR AREA OF PRINCIPAL BUILDING
INCLUDING: ATTACHED GARAGES, NOT
INCLUDING UNENCLOSED PORGCHES, BASEMENTS,
UNHEATED SPACES, SPACE < 7' CLG&

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR 1283 5Q FT
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR 1300 3@ FT
TOTAL 2532 oQ FT
PROPERTY AREA 7121 @ FT

EXISTING FLOOR AREA= 335.6%
< 50% AL-ONABLE

FRONT YARD
20" MINIMUM OR. AVERAGE FRONT YARD
SETBACK WITHIN 200' ON EACH SIDE OF
PROPERTY 1S 37.8', WHICH EVER 1S GREATER
WITH A MAXIMUM OF 40

REAR YARLE
20" MINIMUM, NOT LESS THAN 20% OF DEFTH
OF LOT AHICH EVER |5 GREATER

SIDE YTARDS
5' MINIMUM, 25% OF LOT WIDTH TOTAL
25% OF €0'= |5' TOTAL

FERMITTED ENCROACHMENTS
WINDOW ILLS &', CORNICES 2!, CHIMNEYS 2
FOR A MAXIMUM LENGTH OF |O'

OFF STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS
ONE FAMILY DWELLING 2 MINIMUM
FPARKING NITHIN SIDE YARD PERMITTED
(' x 20" MINIMUM FER SPACE)

2 CARE PROVIDED

GENERAL NOTES/ 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS

T THE BEST OF GHRIS SRATS KNOWLEDSE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JLDSMENT, SUGH FLANS ARE IN

COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL COUE OF NEW YORK. STATE, 2020 ENERSY CONSERVATION

CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEN YORK STATE, THE 2018 NOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL, NFFPA 10 STANDARD,

NATIONAL ELECTRIC COPE, AND LOCAL ZONING CODE

2- THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE PREPARED FOR THE PROJECT ADDRESS LISTED ON THE DRAWINGS AND
ARE NOT TG BE USED AT A DIFFERENT LOCATION WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED
USE WILL. ALSO BE SUBJECT TO THE ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPTRIGHT PROTECTION ACT OF 1940

3. NO WORK IS TO COMMENCE UNTIL A PERMIT HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ARCHITECT
WILL NGT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR OMNER NOT OBTAINING BUILDING PERMIT OR ADDITIONAL WORK COMPLETED
WITHOUT THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AFTER CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY ISSUANCE

4 ECONTRACTOR TG VERIPY EXIETING CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE WORK OR ORDERING
MATERIALS AND TO REPORT ANY DISGREPANCIES IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING FORWARD.

5. DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED, USE DIMENSIONS ONLY. LARGE SCALE DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
SMALLER SCALED DRANINGS, DIMENSIONS NOTED ARE MEASURED FROM FINISHED SURFACES. PROVIDE EXACT
DIMENSION CLEAR SHOMN WHEN "HOLD" 1S INDICATED.

6- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MAKE DEVIATIONS FROM DESIGN DRAWINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
ARCHITECT. ARGHITECT SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO APFROVE UNAUTHORIZED STRUCTURAL AND OR SPATIAL
CHANSES DURING OR POST CONSTRUCTION.

- [T |8 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOCAL MUNICIFALITY TO BROVIDE BUILDING INSPEGTIONS AT ma«smsalvz
STASES OF CONSTRUSTION, IT SHALL BE CONGTRUED THAT ONCE THE FINAL INSFECTION 1S COMPLETED, THE
PROUECT 15 IN COMPLETE CONFORMANGE MITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PREFARED BY THE ARCHITECT.

8- IF THE WORD CERTIFY |5 USED IN ANY OF ITS FORMS HEREIN AND/OR ON ACCOMPANTING DOCUMENTS RELATING TO
THIS PROJECT GREATED BY THE ARGHITECT, IT 1B AN ON OF PROFESSIONAL GRINION ONLY AND SHALL
NOT BE CONSTRUED OR UNDERBTOOD TO BE A STATEMENT OF FACT, A NARRANTY, OR A SUARANTEE OF ANY KIND,
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED.

d- SHOP DRAMINGS MUST GONFORM TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH DESIGN INTENT.

O~ PROFOSED WORK (5 BASED ON SURVEY PREFARED BY LICENSED SURVETOR AND SUPPLIED BY OANER. ARCHITECT
|S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEY ERRORS, OWNER OR CONTRACTOR IS TO HIRE SURVEYOR TO STAKE OUT WORK.
IF NECESSARY.

l- THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL RESULT IN A SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES A COMPLETE
LLOAD PATH CAPABLE OF TRANSFERRING ALL LOADS FROM THEIR POINT OF ORISIN THROUSH THE LOAD-RESISTING
ELEMENTS TO THE FOUNDATION. CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT THE EXISTING FRAMING FOR STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY.

(2~ R3S STAIR TREADRS AND RISERS- THE MAXIMUM RISER HESHT SHALL BE 85" AND THE MINIMJM TREAD DEPTH
ayALl BE 4°, THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED VERTIC: LEAD
TREADS, THE TREAD DEFTH SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE
FOREMOST PROIECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AND AT A RIGHT ANSLE TO THE TREAD'S LEADINS EDGE.

18« B2 FEADROOM- THE HEADROOM IN STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 8'-8" MEASURED VERTIGALLY FROM
THE SL.OPED LINE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOGR SURFALE OF THE LANDING OR FLATFORM
ON THAT PORTION Of STAIRNAY,

|4~ ROI1E HANDRAILS- HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON NOT LESS THAN ONE SIDE OF EACH FLIGHT OF STAIRS
WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS.

HANDRA|L HEIGHT, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR FINSHED
SURFACE GF RAMP SHALL BE NOT LE2S THAN 24" AND NOT MORE THAN 28°,
HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUGUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE: FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LONEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT, HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS,
HANDRAILS ADASENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPAGE OF NOT LESS THAN J4° BETWEEN THE MALL AND
HANDRAILS.
|5~ RIILTLES HANDRAIL GRIF SIZE- TYPE 1. HANDRAILS WTH A GIRCULAR GROES SECTION BHALL HAVE AN auTSIDE
DIANETER OF NOT LESS THAN 14" AND NOT SREATER THAN 2°, IF THE HANDRAIL I8 ROT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE
A PERIMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 4° AND NOT GREATER THAN 64" AND A CROSS SECTION OFF NOT MORE THAN 24",
16~ E2IZ| SUARDS REGUIRED- SHALL Bif PROVIDED FOR THOSE PORTIONS OF OPEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES,
INCLUDING STAIRS, RAMPS, AND LANDINGS, THAT ARE LOCATED MORE THAN BO' MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE
FLOOR OR SRADE BELOW ANY POINT WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY TO THE EPSE OF THE OPEN SIDEL INSECT
SCREENING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A GUARD.
REGUIRED SUARDS AT OFEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES, INCLUDING STAIRS, FORCHES, BALCONIES, OR LANDINGS,
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36" IN HEIGHT AS MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADUJACENT MALKING SURFACE OR
LINE CONNESTING THE NOSINSS,
SUARDS ON OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 34' MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A
LINE CONNECTING THE NOSINGS.

- B3i2|5 GUARD OFENING LIMITATIONS- REGUIRED SUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINSS FROM THE MALKING SURFACE
TO THE REGUIRED SUARD HEISHT THAT ALLOW PASSASE OF A SPHERE 4' [N DIAMETER. THE TRIANSULAR
OPENING® AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT
ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 6" [N DIAMETER

18- RAQ!4 SOl TESTS- |N AREAS LIKELY TG HAVE EXPANSIVE, COMPRESGIVE, SHIFTING OR OTHER UNKNOMN SOIL
CHARACTERISTICS, A SOIL TEST SHALL BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE SOIL'S CHARACTERISTICS AT A
FARTICULAR LOCATION, THIS TEST SHALL BE MADE BY AN APPROVED ASENCY USINS AN APPROVED
HIRED BY OWNER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

19- R40232 GONGRETE- POURED CONGRETE SHALL HAVE AN UL‘I’IMME COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF BO00 PSl MINIMIM
AT 2B DATS, mma.sm‘rwwsmm FLOOR SLABS SHALL
BE S5O0 PEl. CONTROLLED STONE OR SGRAVEL CONCRETE, Al POURELD CRETE
FOOTINGS T BEAR ON UNDISTUREED VIRSIN SOIL WTH A MINIMAM OF 8000 PEF BEARING CAPACITY AT A DEFTH
BELOW THE FROST LINE WITHIN THE GROUND,

20~CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE, ALL WALLS SHALL BE BONDED WITH
HORIZONTAL SALYANIZED REINFORCEMENT AT EVERY GTHER COURSE VERTICALLY.

21~ RAGE] FOUNDATION RAINASE- DRAING SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL FOUNDATIONS THAT RETAIN EARTH AN
ENCLOSE HABITABLE OR USABLE SPAZES LOCATED BELOW GRADE. DRAINASE TILES, GRAVEL OR CRUSHED STONE
DRAINS, OR PERFORATED PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT OR BEL.ON THE AREA T BE PROTECTED AN.D SHALL
DISCHARSE BY SRAVITY OR MEGHANICAL MEANS INTO AN AFPROVED DRAINASE SYBTEM.

2- RAOH.| EOUNDATION DAMPROOTING- FOUNDATION WALLS THAT RETAIN EARTH AND ENCLOSE HABITABLE OR USABLE
BPACES LOCATED BELOW ORADE SHALL BE D FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO THE FINIBHED

GRADE,

25- RIOH 4 FLAGHING- APPROVED CORROSION RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE APFLIED SHINGLE FASHION N A MANNER
o PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER |[NTS THE WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL
FRAMING COMPONENTS. THEE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH.

24- PLUMBING AND HEATING WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE BY A LICENSEDR PLUMBER

25- ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AND NEA YORK
STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN

26- ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUETION TO BE INCORPORATED [NTO THE WORK SHALL BE IN STR|GT ACCORDANGE
WITH THEE LATEST ADDITION OF THE 'AMERIGAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS' (ASTH) SPECIFICATIONS
WHERE AFPLICABLE AND TO THE STANDARDS AND ATIONS OF THE VARIOUS TRADE
INSTITUTES, ALL MATERIALS USED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS PROJECT MUST BE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE,

27- STRKETURAL LUMBER CALEULATIONS ARE BASED ON HEM FIR NO. 2 WITH A FIBER STRESS OF BEC PSL AND A

MODULLS oF !!LASTJC.ET‘( oF | 300 Kl LUMBER TO BE CLEAN WITH NO SPLITS, CHECKS, AND SHAMES,

28- LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON A FIBER STRESS OF 2600 PSI AND A MODULUS OF
ELASTICITY OF |40C KS|. REFER TO MANUFACTURERS MANUALS FOR MULTIPLE MEMBER CONNECTIONS AND
PROPER USE

24- STRUGTURAL- STEEL CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON A36 STEEL WITH A FIBER STRESS OF 21,6 KSI AND A MODULUS
OF ELASTICITY Off 24000 KSI.

THE ARCHITECT WILL HAVE NEITHER CONTROL OVER, CHARSE OF, NOR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
MEANS, METHODS, TECHNICUES, SEGUENCES, PROCEDURES, mmﬁur\fﬂrmmmmwm
FRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS N CONNECTIEON WITH THE WORK FERFORMED. THE ARCGHITECT WILL NoT B2
RESPONBIELE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S PAILURE 10 PERFORM THE NORK IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE REGUIREMENTS
OF THE CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRAST DOCUMENTS, THE ARCHITECT HWILL NOT HAVE CONIROL OVER, CHARSE OF,
NER RESSFONSIBILITY FOR ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRAZTOR, SUBCONTRALTORS, OR THEIR ASENTS OR
EMPLOTEERS, GRAHTOTH!ERPEFSONSUORW}HES PERFORMING PORTIONS OF THE WORE. THIS FLAN |
APPROVED OHLY FOR THE HORK INDICATED &N THE CORRESPONDING BUILDING FERMIT AFPLIGATION, EXISTING
CONDITIONS REFLESCTED HEREIN ARE NOT T BE RELIED URFSN, OR TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEINGS AFFROVED
OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES. THIS DRANING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CHRIS GRAY,
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE ALTERED IN ANT IWAY MITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION BY SAME. UNAUTHORIZED
ALTERATION TO THESE PLANS 19 A VIGLATION OF NEA YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW ARTICLE |47, COPIES OF
THESE PLANS NOT BEARING THE INKED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE LEGAL AND/ OR VALID COPIES.

e A/ AN/ ARCHITECTURAL

-] SINGH RESIDENCE
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Application Date 4
» Febs Paid: 9
[ ¥

spi 2812
' INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ‘
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADBRESS: 35 N. Reyviews AvEonme pistricr Res. A
{
- { /
secTon SY  BLock 7O  LoT &S ¢27 oTsize: 10X &S

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: i Name:
MO\x)mc’) Ve o a ks -\ & \/o\oqo.s
Address: (|19 €. TDeen Shreef Address: 28 A ’P;‘&vv ewr Ave.
freepoct AY. [)520 Frecoacd NY. 1520
Telephone'#: (slc)=2Y Y- £€999 Telephone #: (s(6) Yas - 6C0/
Attorney Name: : Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: e Sidendro | Proposed Land Use:

Description of Proposed Work: RBeplece Ericting D riveveo o G—/‘C,FQAJ
O oddidtenc t; <7 Jfde — Add Heow ConcX i~ Eronk
L""O\L lc\f“‘c.\-}f "“L Q:J v CI

= 2o
| request a preliminary meeting: YES l/NO — § =
g S e
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: M g i
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. F= ,-\) 2
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. Raleg m
C. it is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the[]f'r:’oorpnﬁlted \dilage of
Freeport are satisfied. o et S5
YES NO =g e Cj
/,%(4_—4-«;) \\\“‘E\!KIEH;‘U;, 244 /’6225 Lg’-gt':
APPLICEN‘T-‘S\SIGNATURE \\\‘\\ﬁ” oTAR;,'q}%’ff,/ DATE
Sworn to before me thls = Hi0losAMooI6uot: ”3
day of %L\ S ! QUALIFIEDIN : =
> _ ! — = ! NASSAU COUNTY @ =
a '_ = COMM. EXP. [ =
: i = J‘ 07-12-2027 - §
Notary P ZoA S
i*?l‘f:tyﬁ*‘ljl T e e Ak ¥ * * *: i—*ﬂ**H****rr?*_?{? F%‘w&#*l\? \{;\\*!I*ii‘**ﬂ'rk*:ki—ri-*-*rﬁi‘*wil‘ii***i-i‘ﬂiH******Ht*****mﬂi‘ﬂtﬂ*
Properity Owner's Consent: K ;;,,,“[I\l“._.\\i\\ W
L_ANGIS \/Qro ol am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this,rapp]ication.

o' )Y o1]30]as
PROPERTY OWNER'’S SIGNATU RPARO TES e ———BATE

Sworn to before me this _33¥ Notary &
= 3 uth,S 3
day of U\_a,n.wa] , 2085 . Y“G oweé‘é‘éﬁéé&“w fork g
_ Quahf:ed N ¥
EI/I odg f] Comrr assau ':'OU nty >
E otary P(Jbllc

/ k 23100 L—l\p r\.Swa 1 _2‘5' b3
"’W"‘“WWWVW—

* t*****i*********t#*i*****t**t***********************E*;************************************

KekkhkkhkkkkRAATR AL LS
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Fian Pubiic Date of Hearing:

Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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CLERK'S @FFICE

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT VILLAGE OF FRECPORT, NY

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
December 26, 2024
Anais Varges
38 N Bayview Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 38 N Bayview Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 70 Lot 125+225
Building Permit Application #20244036

Description: Replace existing driveway and expand 6°6” x 26’

Dear Sit/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very t ours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT =~
Department of Buildings RECEIVED

Recommendation
--2015 FEB-25- P 2:,0y -
Notice I ’u
CLERK:S, OFFICE
VILLAGE OF. Lf\E[ it ORT NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does

_——

not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20244036

Location: 38 N Bayview Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Anais Varges

Description: Replace existing driveway and expand 6°6”x 26°

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings , Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: December 26, 2024 Sergio /4, Mawas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for mspectlon and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED
NOV 2 2 2004 617.20

Appendexs - 2015 FEB 25 P 2: 05

Short Environmental Assessment Form

CLERK'S OFFICE
Instructions for Completing VILLAGE OF F E?EFE El?%R I NY

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information
VOu‘Q\O\_) Dr ) vQ.U-"‘”y \: ro Yoot
Name of Action or Project:
O-roy oy fbr. v~y y r‘D\QQ‘\'
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): ~

35 M. K-?:C’Vv.ew AM.. Frﬁé.()o(4’ Nhf [|Sa0°

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

?Q?(“'O-Hﬁ 6(0‘}113 Cor\Cr*L‘LM "-.Dr'ivgvxt,n] w:J*L new

S

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: Cg:(é. ) S yt/ - @C?C(ﬁ

MCAX) me  \Ventveee EMal fobredny B, omail. Con
Address: ! J

(A €. Deen . FWO/-/-L MM
City/PO: State: Zip Code:

Freegord— MY [ 1530
1. Does the proposed™iction only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? ‘/'

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: /"
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? .l b i acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? o é acres

4, Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial !F@idential (suburban)

O Forest O Agriculture O Aquatic 0 Other (specify):
O Parkland

Page 1 of 4



RECFIVED

5. Is the proposed action, NO | YES_+ N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? v
2025 FEB o 2 0l
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? L 2 S P 2 05 /
6. Is the pro%osed action consistent with the predominant cha.raclﬂ%ffﬂ]@ gx‘iﬁ-ipﬁl_a‘_uilt or natural NO ES
landscape? VILLAGE . OF FREEPORT. NY v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: /’
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present Ievels? NO ! YES
V4
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? ‘//
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? v
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: '/
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? E/ NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? NO O YES] ‘/'
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? ‘ NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O O YES] /
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO |[YES
Places? v
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? 4 -
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO  YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? ¢/
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? /
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14, Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
O Shoreline O Forest [ Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
O Wetland O Urban Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? /
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO [YES
[
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes, E/
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? NO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoffénd storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: OOYES

/

Page 2 of 4




RECEIVED

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: M

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility? L~

If Yes, describe: d

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: /

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor naine: %ﬂ/‘Mo l/ef\-'j"’w Date: /| / C/ > 'y
Signature: ‘%«m 7

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
therwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
d}:sponsci-bcen reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

& =

. S No,or | Moderate
{ ety small to large
i 9= impact impact

-

S may may
o == occur | occur
ot V@[.'ihe proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
i regifations?

ﬁ —
2. Wilkthe proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the

establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

N AANAN \\\\\\\

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



RECEIVED

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage l/

problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? (/

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

L >
o =z
.o —_
[@N] L
OO
o
g [
e
(i Lt
L. —o
L o
Z
1=} =
=~ o=

0O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

E/cm»'ironmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental jmpacts.

Forored Dedans, Timc. lg—é, 209

Name of Lead Agéhcy Date

MQ&K/‘Mo \/er\-}wf‘-— CP_rOIe—O—“' MOr\c-W

Print or Type Name of ?:ponsiblc Officer in Lead Agency * Title of Responsible Offiter
Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Signature bfResponsible Officer in Lead Agency

Page 4 of 4
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPOR'T, N.Y.  APPLICATION NO r_qi@

N es my Filing oate ! ! \SRQ-

,
LR 1

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IMPDRTANT — Applicant to complete all items in sections: |, i1, Ill, IV, V

RECEIVED

I AT ILOCATION) 3 8' N. ’30‘\/‘\# 1wy ]’V\L -y
LOCATION Wwree)
OF BETWEEN ’?QQVLS}/ /Vﬂﬂ PO A Vh AND PQQFS&‘ ( A»\/\ ==
BUILDING {Cross Streat) v— {Cros Strent)
secrion S Y/ sock /O _ior L_‘)S‘* LoT 81Z¢ X AREA

Il. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants complete Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT 8. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 | | New huilding
2 1 | Addition-Alrerstion i1 residential, RESIDE AL NON RESIDENTIAL - Complatn Pary “"€"
arte har of new housing units i One Family 12 1 ) induswrial
sdded. If none-state nons 12 1 1 Two families 18 | 1 Office. bent, pratessions)
3 | ) Swimming Pool 43 | | Apartment - Enter No. of Units ______ 18 [ 1 Stores, mercaniile
4 | | Repsir (replecoment) 1a | | Tronsient hotel, motet, or 20 1 | Church, other religious
5 | ) Bulkhead (New, Repair) dormitory - Enter No, af Unite:___ 21 | 1 Hompitel, Instivutional
16 | | Garage or Accestory Structure
6 | | Fence Ol E  Qther - Spectr 22 | | Other . Specify
7 | | Moving (relocation) v
c.cost D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

00 Regloeing Exishing Conerth Drivevty

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT 35 OO0 X< 1.
A ney ch.ndepl- Deivewoy

(6 lr-\c\‘-\_ > .r\s.JFa\l Nnew l"‘ro.«ﬁ—

QVM\KU*-O;{ (4'w~ide) Al Coneort e

§11. IOENTIFICATION ~ To be completed by all applicants
NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Numbaer, sirem, clly and state, Zip TEL. NO.
" [Arcis Vorges 2 North Poyview Ave. dae-
wner J
gy [Freepord NY. [(3o 60‘01
2. Fotured ’3%73)“0,3"" 19 c. Deen Steet f{y:’./..
Contractor F;.e,e.vp_c)/'-;—:_ AN Lf l (3290 8‘1‘17_
2.
Architect or
Engineer
mmmm STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
& Iulmmll 1s lssued subject to tha provislons of Saction 57 of ths Workman's Campensation Lew, LS PSSC:JEQT LOCATED WITHIN
Q. SIS DESIGNATED FLOOD
w.itmj'. Compantation Certificate No., 2 Company l\_) t;s £ = Ew o-uage}" RD ZONE?
un <2 l.l‘. Contractor YES NO
N or Owner IF YES, WHICH ZONE? _____
= raaon [(A €. Deon &} Frespork MY | 1gpROJECTTO REPAR
= o prone_(S1€) DY~ 899 FLOOD DAMAGE?
o~y == 2 YES NO.
$tate of New York
County of Nassau PROJECT DESCRIPTION
MM; Mo VQ n “}"U (O being duly swern, sevs that l'\ e is the contrator or Total/First Fir
{Print) {He or She) Square Fest
owner of the sbove mentioned building. That the items of the sbove application also the sstimated comt of said buiiding or el
teration, ks correct to the best of ’ i& Lnowlodge and bellst end agrees to conform to all sppilcsble lews of this EEEELFLI'EM I l
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i| Site Plan Pubiic Da_"(e_éf_Hearing:

Application Date:
« Fees Paid:

SP# 5 Z / '2
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE V[LLAdE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

. AA
PROPERTY ADDRESS: /] & W SEamMan) RBVE FieePorXZONING DISTRICT LES INEY/E
SECTION £ BLOCK _2&é6 10T _ )79 LOTSIZE: SO0 x 12
O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
Lombe iy FrPess.T NE Froank Ki/ére a
Address: 2€< Svarce Hwy 110 Address: /16 W SEA AN AVE
me, MY (1§70 FresPors— M
Telephone #. </6 - IS 2 -S3EO Telephone #: /4 - 945 - /406
Attorney Name: - Address:
(optional) Phone #:
PresentLand Use: NX€Sipésasra Proposed Land Use: . ‘A

Al Py
Description of Proposed Work:‘ﬁf-’maé, ExesTme T'-T"x30'-4* FANCLOSEN
FaonT PoltH Dook AND WiADIWS

| request a preliminary meeting: YES A

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

C. It is my belief that the criteria contaired in §209-7 of the Code oft
Freeport are satisfied.
YES N
" ,..-3%%

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE . . - TE
Sworn to before me this 22 L UPHER T RAMANTAN

~T, 28 -{Y PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
day of e Ry P0LS Kegistration No. 01TR6265544
//%7-, Qualified in Nassau County
Notarypubag_r’ ‘-/ v-wmsscon EXD‘TCS October 12, 2028

e v e e e e e e R e ki N e e e e ' 7 i e e i e e i e ok e e e i e A e e e e T e e o o e e e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S e e e e e i R e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e de e fre e de e

W31

h

G

3013405
B0 :1l V @Z g34 520t

z
C

0

m

(@)
ateﬂlllage of

<

m

|69

N LH0d2 2 40 29V 1A

Property Owner's Consent:

I, FlRank- PIWWERA am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application.

— ; ~1.~7
C‘ ;;(-‘__,;L C‘l_,_,"_’ , =y H = Zaj/
PROPERTY OWNER'’S SIGNATURE CHRISTOFHER TRAMANT,
Sworn to bgfore me this éE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

day of _ JANwany 20 & Registration No. 01TR6265544

;
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires October 12, 2028
Notar
*k *kk B R L e R e e e L e T P TR e e e T T P s s e e T T e T

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT . CLERK'S OFFr I)%T[ .
Department of Buildings VILLAGE OF FRELPORT.
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 3772242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
February 28, 2025
Frank Rivera
116 W Seaman Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 116 W Seaman Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 55 Blk. 386, Lot 179
Building Permit Application #20243914
Description: Replace existing 7°7” x 30°4” enclosed front porch, door and windows.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Vely truly yours,
RS ?;
TIR N Iy
A V| Pit=
Sergio A. Maur4s
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings CAr-
Recommendation RECE IVED
Notice ~-2025 FEB 28 LA 11: 09
" CLERK'S OFF|CE
AGE UF Eret ong /
X Negative Declaration osi \Lfg Bé‘c‘lﬁpéﬁoﬁ

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243914

Location: 116 W Seaman Ave Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Frank Rivera
Description: Replace existing 7°7” x 30°4” enclosed front porch, door and windows.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: February 28, 2025 Sergio /4, Wawas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED

['-i"_—fFvJ PN i o eain

, 617.20 SR LY

WS FEB 281 A 11: 09 Appendix B |
" CLERK'S OFFICH Short Environmental Assessment Form AUG 2 8 2024 |
VILLAGE OF FREL PORT, NY FREEROR TRl s 1

Instructions for Completing [

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on cusrent information.

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any sdditional information which you belleve will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach edditional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

A oo v o\oce dumaced walls +windaws W Erond
[Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): S M S

W W Seoamen Ruenue. fraepor N 1829

Mz W0 D 3. hew wokear walls (Same
OCOXON &S UpsHnq) Tnsylare, SheetSck

il Com

L3 SP0CKLe ) rate nd P rint. '

REO\GLL WINED RS + syted 10¢ A0
* [ Name of Applicant or Sponsor: ’ “Telephone: S| (o LS~ (Uo [,

Teane Lagera [EME £ v i\ andsCap)
Address: ik 3 =
W W Seaman Avenuze
City/PO: . Stale: Zip Code:

X om0y Ny R0
). Doces the proposed sction only involve the iegislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

If Yes, attach 8 nasrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resousces that

administrative rule, or regulation?
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. I

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total ecreage of the site of the proposed action? res
b. Total ncreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Tolal acreage (project sile and any conliguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? {722 seres
4, Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining the proposed action. SN
Urban  [_JRural (non-sgriculture) | |Industrial | |Commercial esidential (suburban)
ClForest  [JAgriculture [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
[Jparkiand

Page 1 of 4




RECENER s

'__?\ T it

5. Is the proposed action, oot

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

[0 o W 7 AL i DO Wl

<
7

8. A permitied use under the zoning regutationf})75 FF8 281 A |: LQG 28 2024 l\ H
|
)

6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominantcharaciee of %‘@@W builtor rlﬂmb NO | YES
landscape? Do El_
7. 1s the site of the proposed action locaied in, or does it sdjoin, a staie listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
IfYes, idenlify: Z. E]
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO‘ YES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7]
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed aclion meet or exceed the stale encrgy code requirements? YES |

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design futures and technologies:

10, Will the proposed action connect (o an existing public/private water supply?
[IF Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide seryjee? }’@ND I_—_IYES]
If No, deseribe method for providing potable water: !@(IS‘(E /

11. Will the proposed action connect 10 existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide sewlcf‘z * ug_lvﬁs]
1f No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: ¥ (

OB OB OF

12. a. Does the site contain a suucmre that is lisied on either the State or National Register of Hislonc
Places?

b. Is the proposed action loelted in an archeological sensitive area?

NO

A0 E O X

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the propased action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physieally alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

B

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

14.EFIH;'V the typicalhabitat types that mg or are likely to be found on the project site. Checl all that apply:

Wetland  [_Urban uburban

15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government es threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site Jocated in the 100 year flood plain?

17. Wil the proposed action create storm waler discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjscent properties? ﬂlq:lYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems.(runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: d IvES

Dqé %‘g%
O s s

Page 2 of 4



18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities thal resull in the impoundment NO_| YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? [ oy o ey B N .
1 If Yes; explain purpose and size: e Ui sl LN g
- — (X0
ALIG 2 8 2074 :
19. Hes the site of the proposed action or an adjoining propesty been the Ipcation of en active or closed | NO | YES
solid waste management facility? FREERCHT HUTLIRT UL |

If Yes, describe: L e R B I:I

20, Has the site of thie proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: & D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Signature:

Applkuﬂsmmrw « 6 ( U\et/-& Date: 'A US?U 371.‘59‘7’:906’\‘(

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the compietion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or
small

o >
= -

Moderate
fo large
impact

may

Wilkghe proposed action create a malerial conflict with en adopted land use plan or zoning
regulptions?. -

Will.the prispased action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
O _ o=

W@ﬁm pg'gjju;cd action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
Lig

Ll

th"-r’_l|

AT & oY CF)

wngmn proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
a@lislunet_t_l;‘nf a Critical Environmental Arca (CEA)?

2

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fuils 1o incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

B. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or acsthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flors end fauns)?

o o 4

DDPbDDDDDDE

Page 3 of 4




i [2E( SR
) N Modernle
AUG 28 2024 small | tolarge

fmpact impact
o1 DEPT. me | |
FREEPORT BU ""Dr”_‘_‘fi-—-»- oce{lr ghie
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the polential for erosion, floading or drainage \E l:]
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard 10 environmenta) resources or human heaith? J

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why s particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potentin] impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

o >

-— =

o -2

O — [euge

wJ % 28

g g

2 b

i & o
] [¥p]

L &~ e

& o =2

L [SWAUN]

X e 5

4 —J

g =

=

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacis and an
N environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis sbave, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

-

Name of Lead Agency Dste

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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.'1 J_ A
3 r,. N.Y.
2h24

ALDINGS

| AmmmuT no. o391

! Filing Dats L

™

. Appli¢ation for Erection of l_Biilldmrgsﬁor Alterations

IMPORTANT ~ Applicant to complete alt items in sections: I, I, Il, IV, V

I\ AT LOCATION} ‘HQ‘ \1\/._52&“’10&!‘\ 'Ve'ﬂ\‘{' :?":'.:‘%T
162cmou e ONG Reoch Ave ™ e _Wodloce §r(’2£’r[-
MOE  e T5 370 1A e T e

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants complete Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
V| | New building
2101

Addition-Alterstion {1{ resigential,
enter numhar of new houting units
added. If none-stete none

B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE

RESIDENTIAL
1" One Family
12 {1 Two families

171
!

NON RESIDENTIAL - Comylete Pary “E™

1 industeist
1 Office, bank, professionst

3.1 ) Swimming Pool 13 | 1 Apsrtment - Enter No. of Units ______ 19 | | Siores, maresntile
4 Aepair {replacement) 14 L 1 Teansient hotel, M:.u'. .:'U . 20 | | Chureh, other religlovs
darmitory - Enter No, of Units ___ 21 {1 Hompitat, Instituticnsl
SRIRI OEIEhesd, (Rev. B rESHE 18 { 1 Garage or Accomory Siruciure
6 1 | Pence 18 | ) - Other - Specity : 3L _Qmer - Specily
7 | ) Moving (relocation)
C.COST

e § P

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT ¥ (?\&U\k@\,\%‘;\.\
¥

TGME + PIMWARD 3 2.
10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT & 0 '5 15 00 ‘\‘m hg f %;g ;Ed‘f ,: gg E I“?: :: gi
p u,
RepIo N

1. IBENTIFICATION - To be completed by all applicants

NAME

MAILING ADDREZS — Number, sires, city and stete, Zip

TEL. NO,

1.
Owner or
Lessoe

Tronk Rive ca

Wy W. 300N Ae Froepg it

STC %65 |

-

1\$70 | |06

. ol and [oklonde Steek Long Begcly N [sCET
Contractor \LO N Yoveme ﬁ, | l\s LJ J Q 33
a2
Architect or
Engineer
V. GWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEENT A E
Buliding pevmit Is lzsusd subject to the provisions of Section 57 of ths Workmen's Compensation Law, (S PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
Workmen's Compensation Certiflcate No. Compeny Exp.Oste______ II-\LEZAES};%NZ%T:;FLOOD
R Consator D x - ¢ ' YES NO_%_
Notary F?uR;ﬁiméiaﬂ%iE New York or Owmer EOC'CO ZC 0 h IF YES, WHICH ZONET
NO. omloznﬁgunw (Pring) Q
My o Expires Apr 1, 2025 Wﬂ#ﬁm—s‘(—]ﬁ—v\l——w 2 , L s PROJECT TO REPAIR
more_ Sl =3 1S - (¥ IK FLOOD DAMAGE?
YES no_ X
State of Now York <
of Nusseu ‘ PROJECT DESCRIPTION
m‘t('_() 7ﬁD ( L baing duly swern, says that He. jn @ Total/First Fir | :
{Print) (Mo or She) Square Feet }w
awnir of the above mentloned building, That the items of the sbove application slso the estimated cost of ssid buliding or al-
teration, ks correct 1o the best of \kLg viadige and balief end agrean to conform to all spplicsbie laws of this Upper Firs 0
iHia o Her) Square Feet
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-

125 FEB 281 A 11 11

CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE QF FRE EFORT, NY.

wru e w0 I:‘.: §i
o

CONCRFFE

L= | 5.
N 87°49 S——)
W 60.00 % o0

W. SEAMAN AVENUE

PLOT PLAN

WALLACE STREET

(RANDOLFH STREET)

—_—— =——
SCOPE OF WORK
LEGALIZE EXISTING ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH.
LIFT STOP WORK ORDER. PERMISSION TO
CONTINUE RENOVATIONS OF EXISTING
ENCLOSED PORCH.
TABLE R 301.2 (1) - CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
= T g T ST W e
LOADS [SPEED [TOPOGRATHICISPECIAL WIND | WIND-BORN | cATEGORY[YEAT ROSTLINE[ TERMITE | vemp | REQUIRED HAZARDS | \pEX | TEMP
(EsS MOGERATH
20psr [ THAN NO NO 80 B SEVERE % |To HEAWEI 1F YES NO 618 | 521
MANUAL J DEGIGN CRITERIA
ELEVATION LATITUDE VINTER SoNer CORREGTION |DES|GN TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
N 12.5 DEG 84 DEG c;nmm ! 7 T (T UL 33 T BOLY A%ﬂm
ELEVATION LATITUDE MNTER Joamen! ?oaazcnou peslon TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
16 75 TIE RARGE M 0% N

ZONING _VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

ZONING DISTRICT: Ml SECTION: 55 BLOCK: 386 LOT: 179
ZONING ANALYSIS REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED

LOT SiZE I, 70006 F. MO CHANGE
HEIGHT (3 STORY) _ ACTUAL | 308" MO CHANGE
FRONT YARD SETBAGK 250 FAT 201" NO CHANGE
RIGHT SIDE YARD 10 RN, 20107 MO GHANGE
LEFT GIDE YARD 0 —WIN. 43" NO CHANGE
REAR YARD P M. (T3 NO CHANGE

(7

General Noles

N)

2

REVISED AS PER BOARD
REQUIREMENTS

2/25/25

1

SSUED FOR FLING

o/28/2

LNo

Revision/lssue

Dale J I

f rm

.

Name ond Addmas
DRAFTING SERVICES:
VICTORY EXPEDITING
604 JOHNSON AVENUE
SUITE 25

BOHEMIA, NY 11718
631-626-4241

VICTORYEXPEDITING@GMAIL COM

JOSEPH GABRIEL - ARCHITECT
JGABRIELGICARCHITECTS BIZ

~\

.

y—py—

FRANK RIVERA
116 W. SEAMAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NY 11520

ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH

NOTES
FRONT ELEVATION

f Projact

Dete

10/25/24

.

3/8"=1"-0"

A1.0




= ————— — —————=—a =3 — =
E C E ! V E D /r__ General Noles 1\
o
REB 281 A Il L} i : SCOPE OF WORK ..
SR & ”___,Té:f,_, 4‘?'5[ LEGALIZE EXISTING ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH.
LERK'S OFFICE e i H_“‘"‘* LIFT STOP WORK ORDER. PERMISSION TO
'{ﬁ ERELPORT, NY. gl | ' CONTINUE RENOVATIONS OF EXISTING
v U\' ——" o ENCLOSED PORCH.
 § oo B - :
S “'; AOT e 79 ! DT 2O E . .l
EE : “"“"Lr! g"@ T o 81 s
AOLFEa 4 TAXLOT. 8}
e L ;
: : - TABLE R 301.2 (1) - CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA S
Brar E T GROUNDI WIND DESIGN SEISMIC BUBIECT TOD DAMAGE FROM WINTER ICNEBAR|§\IYERENT FLOOD AIR i ’:EﬁN i
e P l&ﬁ [oaos [speep [ropacmapiclspecit who | wivosort | Caregony|weatierolrrost Lvel rermiTe |TEAR" | Reumen | MeaRos | e ree
E i ‘\rg‘ 20psr [ Than il o [Torean °
g! — Uu?lg g D NO TBD B SEVERE 36 TO HEAVY1 11°F YES NO 618 521
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Application Date;

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILL AGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 42/ /WKL e /?/VV ZONING DISTRICT é‘fyt(lﬁ%\f }#14
SECTION _%% BLOCK 457 LOT _/. LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT O] LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Namy Name: Jon
B Sapmed Dy S E2
Address: 47 Beucidly 2wy Address: 47 AGeprety 0y
Telephone #: W/«é&’/—/fﬁ Telephone #: 574 —44/—/5F7
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: £S5 W75

Proposed Land Use: A2 Z48L
Description of Proposed Work: %Wﬁn ,ﬁ;;rz.éxw

£/ %xaﬂ»é?fy’ L x 45 .78
5 sl gt U 2 g =
“ = S 0
o= [0
| request a preliminary meeting: YES i/ NO 22 = QO
-—:“T(J; l\:J r_1:‘
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: r st <
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. g P m
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. - 20 L= O
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of theé Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. =< T
p L/ YES NO
7 =7 7
low Forrindl — 2/ 2025~
/" /APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE PEGGY M. LESTER BATE
Sworn to before me this ‘/ﬁg ™ Notary Public, State of New York
dafpf Fa‘-)reu?lmﬂv /. 9035 No. 01LE6293122
] u Qualified in Nassau County ’

Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20 &5

Property Owner’'s Consent:
1, am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing OJ thiszplication.
b Yopnite—— J/ 0%7075/

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE PEGGY M. LESTER DREE

Swern ta-befor % this oL ™ . Notary Public, State of New York
dayjof & HE Y/, 2048 gt 01LE629312>

== AP / A ualified in N
Loy bof REIE  copluiliedinNassa,

Notary Pibikc !

A . County
ssion Expires Nov. 25 20 _gﬂ/

b b e b e o e T T SR R L S T OE Se

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
Site Plan Public ;
Hearing Required:

Date of Hearing:
YES NO

Date of Decision:
Village Clerk’s Signature:

Approved Denied
Date:
Planning Board Signature:

Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT  i¢ i F0fFct
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
February 19, 2025
Joy Fernandez
62 Beverly Parkway
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 62 Beverly Parkway Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 54 Blk. 457, Lot 210
Building Permit Application #20254100

Description: Maintain widening of driveway 6’ x 45.36 to the left.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Offlice at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez
cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
Recommendation RECEIVED
Notice W25 MAR -3 All: Ib!
CLERK'S OFFICE
X Negative Declaration Po¥itivé Detlaratibn "1 NY

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X _ Theproposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20254100

Location: 62 Beverly Parkway, Freeport NY 11520

Applicant: Joy Fernandez
Description: Maintain widening of driveway 6’ x 45.36 to the left.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: February 19, 2025 Sengis A. MWamas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



Appondis B RECEIVED

Short Environmental Assessment Form

Inat ions for Completi

Cl Rk ¢ o
Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor ls responsible for the mmpleliddb[hi‘{ lgj’:h isporises’
become part of the application for approvsl or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further vefification. . N
Complete Part | based on information curvently available. 1f additional research or investigation would be needed to flly
respond (o any item, please answer us thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Past |, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part | - Project and Sponsor Information

I Gk Ly AW, [Ter, N 570

Name of Action or Project:

I IH I B IDEN KTVE W2y

[ Project Location (describe, and atiach s location map):

£ deviesy Pewy , JREET. 1Y yszo0

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
S 7 fEXTT N - G AT DezyENRY
Wy SOy PIVER GIRIER, s Zesf #7S
Wzarw 2y b’

Name of Applicant or SPOMOII': Telephone: _f/&/ ~ ié/‘" /, 5? 7

Ad;ﬁ/ JERVINDEL EMAll 7 ot 145 S
Fess:
& _Gerctey WY,

City/PO: State: Zip Cade:
JREE#per 7Y /520 |

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, lacal law, ordingnce,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach & namative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affecied in the municipality and proceed 1o Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval;

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? seres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propertics) avmed
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4, Checka)l land uses that occur on, adjoining the action.
Urban  [_JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial m/llesidentill (suburban)
ClForest [Agriculure [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
[paskiand

Page 1 0f 4
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If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and lechnologin;s;, /A

.| 5. Is the proposed action, NO |V N/A
.. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? RECE IVED
b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?_ Il
6. [a the proposed action consistent with the predomin]mm of the o¥isting bt P natursl NO | YES
lm&m? ) B . ‘ A - H .)
;nyl; l..lli; ::E ft;f the proposed action localed in, or does,i;@ﬁlﬂ‘ébﬁb@ﬁ#ﬁdpnﬁl\mvmmmm Are2? | NO ES
8. 2. Will the proposed action result in » substantial incresse In traffic above present Jevels? NO | VES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet of exceed the siate energy code requirements? NO i

10. Will the proposed action connect {o an existing public/private water supply? |__VINO
{1 Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DYES]

[f No, describe method for providing polsble water:

50 E OE O

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federsl, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of nlterations in square feet or acres:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? Eﬁ NO
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? o[_JvEs]
If No, describe method for providing wasiewaler treatment: m
12. a. Does the site contain & structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Histori NO
Places? ) .
b, Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? -
13, a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO

N

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland [ JUrban uburban

14.glil'y the typics itat types that occ%. or sre likely to be found on the project site. Check all thet spply:

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

NO

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

NO

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, cither from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,
8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? E&q:]vm

b. Wiil storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N(I 5\’!’.8

Page 2 of 4



-| 18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

- water or other liquids (e.g, retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? RE CE A ED
1 I Yes; explain purpose and size: M [:l
L0725 —th |
19. Has the site of the proposed action or sn adjoining property been the location of an active or closed 1 NO | YES
solid waste management facility? CLERK'S OFFICE
If Yes, describe: VILLAGE OF FRESPORT. NY m D
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: M D
1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE
Applicantsponsor game: TP [ERIANIED Dte:
Signature:
o

L

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonsble considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

/
. 0,00 | Modemte
' small to Iarge
///A impact | impact
mny may
ool oceur
1. Will the proposed aclion create a material conflict with an adopted land or zoning
regulations?

2. Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity/oﬂxse of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the charscter or quality of fh€ existing community?

4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the enviresfimental characteristics that caused the
establishment of s Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Wil the proposed action resull in an adverse ghange in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass biking or wallway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy co tion or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impagtexisting:
8. public / private wa lies?

b. public / private wéstewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed gction impalr the character or quality of important histaric, archaeological,
architectural or psthetic resources?

9. Willthe propoéadution result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,

DDdDDDDDDD

L] DlEliE]D I o

watcrboc!in’, groundwaler, air quality, flors and fauna)?

Page3 of 4




No,or | Mederate
- small to large

o TEE

ing or drainage EI D

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion,

problema?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental rmyea/ or human health?
responsible for the completion of Part 3. Forevery

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agen

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to lasge infipact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why & particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the ct, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact

the project sponsor to svoid or reduce impacts!
may or will not be significant. Each potepinl impact should be assessed considering its sefting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic spdpe and megnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, Jong-lerm and

cumulative impacts.

= >

D A e
haand (o=

wJ = =15
= = kG
el r

ul M il
O x Li']
ujr = G
x o o=
g 5

i 1 =

o=

] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
|:| Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant sdverse environmental impacts.

Date

Neame of Lead Agency

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Pagedof 4




DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y. APPLICATION NO.

Flling nm_M_ (%5

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations
IMPORTANT - Applicant to complall all items in ssctions: I, i, 01, IV, V

AT ILOCATIDN’—LMV omTAIC kﬁ QT—T

i : OBTRICT
. Birost)
oF o _LEA A
OF BETWEEN ZWM AND W
Bu“.n'"c ({Cross Swreet) {Crous Street)
APPROX, LoT
SECTION 5{7— oLoeK #5-'7 or /L2 Lormize x AREA
5. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING - All spplicents complete Parts A - D.
A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE
1 | | New bhullding
21 | AddnionAnterstion {1 resigenth RESIDENTIAL NON RESIDENTIAL - Complets Pary 8"
rtlone
ontev hes of new h . _'::“7:; ! One Famlly 171 1 indusirisl
sdded. If none-stete none 12 1 1 Two lamilies 18 | | Office, bank, professienst

3 | | Swimming Pool 13 | 1 Aparsment - Enter No. of Units _____ 18 { | Stores, mercantita

4 | | Repsir (replacement) 14 | | Translent hotel, motel, o 20 | | Church, other religious

S | | Bulkhesd (New, Repair] darmitory - Enter No, of Units __ 21 {1 Hospital, Imstitutionst

18 ( 1 Gerage or Accemory Siructure
8 [ | Fence 16 1 ) Other - Specify 22 [ | Other - Spacity
7 | | Moving (reloeation)

€. cosT D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT  M\GiNVRIN

YN Ty By A
10 TOTAL COBT OF IMPROVEMENT ‘M— —w 724 /6/ +

1. IOENTIFICATION — To be completed by all appiicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESE — Number, strem, city and stete, Zip TEL. NO.
: b
) &1 QrrEely Aqy ~%
o e /-0
e | Ty FEAANIEZ | FerApEr., Y 4500
3.
Contractor
1.
Architect or
Engineer
IV. OWNER - CONTRACTOR STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
Bulding pocmit tifasged mh:u the provisions of Ssction 67 of the Workman's Compensstion Law, f ggg‘éﬁ-&gﬁ;@% WITHIN
Work(i®)'s Compsensation q-uume No.______  _Compeny__ _____ Exp.Dste______ HAZARD ZONE?
L < Eilfj Contrector YES NO.!
> Sz o Owner IF YES, WHICH ZONE? _____
GJ_' F’:'\ | tn ‘: {Pring)
O m': =23 Addrom IS PROJECT TO REPAIR
W = 22 Phona FLOOD DAMAGE? 7,
State of New(¥ork E _‘j_ Y NO
Cﬂmw of Namau _ PROJECT DESCRIPTION
JoN V, FER NMD-_.....W L 1 jotheconwesstorse | Total/First Fir
(Print) (Me or She) Square Feet
cwmv o( the sbove mentioned buliding. That the items of the above application aiso the estimated cot of sald building or al-
.uon.u rrect o thebestof _ (T & A, HER. knowledge and bellet losble laws of this Upper Firs
h - e i aeiehd i Square Feet
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